

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12582/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2008 in APO No. 324/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PHULCHAND EXPORTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P.S. OVERSEAS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudipto Sarkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Aman Leekha, aDv.
Ms. Ipsita Chaterjee, Adv.
for M/S. Dua Associates,Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Jamshed Bey, adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Counsel for the sole respondent, present on caveat, accepts notice.

Counsel for respondent prays for time to file counter.

Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any,
may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up after six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master