

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 2 5 8 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 28 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 in APO No. 3 2 4 / 2 0 0 7
of The HIGH COUR T OF CALCUT T A)

P H U L C H A N D E X P O R T S LT D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

S . P . S. O V E R S E A S (P) LT D.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul P r a s a n m a Dave, Adv.
Mr. Bha s k a r Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Aman Leekha, Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Chatterjee, Adv.
For M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pr ateek Jal a n, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Sha ms h a d, Adv.
Mr. P a r m a n a n d Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Ja m s hed Bey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the
additional affidavit filed by the respondent, the matter is adjourned
by four weeks.

(A.D. Shar m a) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master